

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12139/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in WP No. 34702/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. CHANDRU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEV. AUTH. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.12438 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO....CC 6617/2007 (With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO.....CC 6621/2007 (With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO.....CC 6622/2007 (With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 30/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.
 Mr. Sundaresan S.,Adv.
 Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.2.

Any amount paid by the petitioner(s) shall be subject to the result of these petitions.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER