

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12139/2007

M. CHANDRU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEV. AUTH. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12438 of 2007

Date: 09/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.  
for Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office has to verify group matters.

If caveat is filed by Respondent No.2, no separate Vakalatnama is  
required.

Respondents may file Counter Affidavit, before 19 th February,  
2008.

List the matters on 19th February, 2008.

s

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar