

¢

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12139/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2006 in WP No. 34702/2006 of the  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. CHANDRU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEV. AUTH. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12438 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16200 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 16203 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 16202 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 14359 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted for filing counter  
affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing  
rejoinder, if any.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER